Extended Specifications
6270A
Pressure Controller/
Calibrator
2  Fluke Calibration     6270A Pressure Calibrator/Controller
Extended Specifications
2 Fluke Corporation Fluke 6270A Extended Specifications
Specifications

and pressures above 50 kPa (7.25 psi) absolute. Lower absolute pressures will require longer set times
depending upon quality of the vacuum pump, diameter and material of tubing used, and test volume.
Maximum Overshoot ........................ 0.01 % Range Span
Pressure Measurement Specifications
The product specifications describe the Absolute Instrumental Uncertainty of the Product. The product
specifications includes linearity, hysteresis, repeatability, resolution, reference standard measurement
uncertainty, 1 year stability, and temperature effects from 18 to 28 °C. The product specifications are provided at a
95 %, k=2, normally distributed, level of confidence.
4  Fluke Calibration     6270A Pressure Calibrator/Controller
4 Fluke Corporation Fluke 6270A Extended Specifications
PM200 Modules
Model Range (SI Units) Range (Imperial Units) Measurement Mode
1-Year
Specification
(%FS)
PM200-BG2.5K -2.5  kPa to 2.5 kPa -10 inH₂0 to 10 inH₂0 gauge 0.20 %
PM200-BG35K -35  kPa to 35 kPa -5 psi to 5 psi gauge 0.05 %
PM200-BG40K -40 kPa to 40 kPa -6 psi to 6 psi gauge 0.05 %
PM200-A100K 2 kPa to 100 kPa 0.3 psi to 15 psi absolute 0.10 %
PM200-BG100K -100  kPa to 100 kPa -15 psi to 15 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-A200K 2 kPa to 200 kPa 0.3 psi to 30 psi absolute 0.10 %
PM200-BG200K -100 kPa to 200 kPa -15 psi to 30 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-BG250K -100  kPa to 250 kPa -15 psi to 36 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-G400K 0  kPa to 400 kPa 0 psi to 60 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-G700K 0  kPa to 700 kPa 0 psi to 100 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-G1M 0 MPa to 1 MPa 0 psi to 150 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-G1.4M 0 MPa to 1.4 MPa 0 psi to 200 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-G2M 0 MPa to 2 MPa 0 psi to 300 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-G2.5M 0 MPa to 2.5 MPa 0 psi to 360 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-G3.5M 0 MPa to 3.5 MPa 0 psi to 500 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-G4M 0 MPa to 4 MPa 0 psi to 580 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-G7M 0 MPa to 7 MPa 0 psi to 1000 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-G10M 0 MPa to 10 MPa 0 psi to 1500 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-G14M 0 MPa to 14 MPa 0 psi to 2000 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-G20M 0 MPa to 20 MPa Psi 0 to 3000 psi gauge 0.02 %
Notes
 Gauge mode modules (PM200-GXXX or PM200-BGXXX) with ranges of 100 kPa (15 psi) or greater will support
absolute mode measurement when used with a Barometric Reference Module.
 For temperatures from 15 °C to 18 °C and 28 °C to 35 °C, add 0.003 % FS/°C. Uncertainty for gauge mode modules